

â

C.A.No. 3861 OF 2001  
ITEM No.101 (P.H.)

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3861 of 2001

Draupadi Devi & Ors. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. Respondent.

With  
C.A.No.3862/2001

Date : 27/08/2003: These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv., Mr. Rajiv Endlaw, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Gupta, Adv. Mr. Amit Kr. Poddar, Adv.  
Ms. Vani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel for the appellants made his submissions from 10 .35 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. and again resumed his arguments at 2.55 p.m.and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, learned counsel for the respondent started her arguments and could not conclude till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER